Plan Development Statements referred to in this ordinance read as follows: 

Residential-Business Planned Development No. 306, As Amended 

Plan Of Development Statements. 

1. The area delineated herein as Residential-Business Planned Development 
Number 306, as amended, consists of approximately fifty-nine thousand 
twenty-four (59,024) square feet (one and thirty-five hundredths (1.35) acres) and is 
owned or controlled by the applicant, Lincoln Park Plaza, L.L.C. 

2. All applicable official reviews, approvals or permits are required to be obtained by the 
applicant or its successors, assignees, or grantees.

[...]

and reasonable efforts to design, construct and maintain all buildingl located within 
the property in a manner generally consistent with the Leadership in Energy and 
Environmental Design Green Building Rating System ("L.E.E.D."). The applicant 
agrees to provide a vegetative green roof equaling approximately three thousand 
seven hundred seventy-six (3,776) square feet (approximately seventy-three percent 
(73%) of the net useable roof area of the roofs of the new residential building within 
this planned development) as described on the Green Roof Plan. 

14. The applicant acknowledges that it is in the public interest to design, construct and